
2022 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-15   Conf: 27-12   Home: 19-8   Away: 15-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (408), Opp (393)   DPs Turned: Team (52), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (3), Jablonski (1), Jackson (1), Lajoie (1), Opp (16)   Picked
Off: Crane (2), Dobson (1), Jackson (1), Lajoie (1), Morgan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Lindsay (5), Meredith (1), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Hill 1, Verdon 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-
102), Lindsay (24-30), Gowdy (15-17), Meredith (10-11), McFarlane (8-9), Bennin (6-7), Gentry (5-8), Castellanos (2-2), Erickson (2-3),
Lyons (2-2), Tinsley (2-5), Verdon (2-2), Hill (1-3), Rios (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
48 Dobson, Kyle .417 39-30 108 28 45 8 3 1 23 62 .574 12 8 15 5 .504 1 4 2-2 36 1 0 1.000
34 Lajoie, Willie .399 48-48 183 54 73 16 1 6 56 109 .596 30 7 24 4 .491 4 1 0-1 349 27 3 .992
31 Morgan, Grady .389 48-48 190 42 74 15 1 5 48 106 .558 14 11 37 4 .450 5 1 3-5 122 2 1 .992
3 Jackson, Elijah .362 45-45 163 43 59 13 0 2 40 78 .479 17 7 32 2 .439 2 3 9-10 73 128 19 .914
14 Murphy, Jack .356 48-48 191 54 68 15 1 6 44 103 .539 15 12 20 2 .428 4 7 6-8 96 0 1 .990
13 Ray, Jeffrey .321 47-47 162 64 52 10 0 6 49 80 .494 38 19 19 1 .484 6 2 7-7 104 139 8 .968
17 Lindsay, Jarret .319 42-37 113 30 36 11 1 1 30 52 .460 20 12 23 4 .456 4 10 2-2 193 31 4 .982
27 Jablonski, Jacob .317 47-47 167 49 53 11 1 5 36 81 .485 28 9 34 1 .439 1 4 2-2 32 59 16 .850
30 Crane, Andrew .299 38-32 107 24 32 4 0 3 24 45 .421 13 6 24 1 .398 2 7 6-8 49 3 2 .963
51 Mello, Jordan .500 8-2 14 2 7 2 0 0 3 9 .643 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 5 1 .909
9 Renteria, Andrew .412 17-2 17 3 7 2 0 0 3 9 .529 2 1 4 0 .500 0 1 0-0 9 8 0 1.000
4 Meredith, Nathan .353 25-9 34 7 12 0 0 1 7 15 .441 1 2 6 0 .405 0 1 0-0 62 2 1 .985
29 Arellano, Gabe .313 20-2 16 6 5 1 1 0 5 8 .500 4 3 4 0 .480 2 1 1-1 15 1 0 1.000
36 Morris, Zach .305 36-25 95 18 29 6 0 1 19 38 .400 12 1 22 1 .385 1 3 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
52 Boylan, Hunter .278 15-2 18 6 5 3 0 0 2 8 .444 4 0 5 0 .391 1 0 0-0 28 0 1 .966
1 Arambula, Ernie .231 36-6 39 13 9 0 0 0 6 9 .231 4 0 8 3 .302 0 0 4-5 7 26 2 .943
35 Bennin, Michael .222 22-5 27 9 6 2 0 0 2 8 .296 2 3 13 0 .344 0 1 0-0 33 4 0 1.000
15 Cossio, Darien .154 15-4 26 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .154 3 1 5 1 .267 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
19 Arnold, Cole .000 6-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 1-2 1 2 0 1.000
23 Tinsley, Rylan .000 14-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .344 49-49 1675 459 576 119 9 37 398 824 .492 222 102 299 29 .443 33 46 44-54 1239 483 62 .965
Opponents .281 49-49 1629 263 458 96 11 30 241 666 .409 173 61 301 37 .367 21 18 40-54 1202 470 79 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Gordon, Dylan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 1
21 Chivens, Tyler 1.88 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 1 14.1 9 3 3 9 17 1 0 0 .188 3 3 0 0 1
44 Erickson, Gerrit 2.01 1-0 18 0 0 0-1 0 22.1 14 6 5 6 6 2 0 1 .184 3 3 0 0 0
33 Lyons, Kevin 3.68 5-1 20 0 0 0-0 0 36.2 39 19 15 12 26 16 0 0 .279 1 5 0 4 2
32 Hill, Eric 3.69 1-4 18 1 0 0-0 5 31.2 29 15 13 11 29 7 1 3 .250 1 4 0 1 2
5 Verdon, Josh 4.14 4-2 18 1 0 0-1 1 37.0 39 19 17 17 35 6 0 3 .269 2 4 1 1 1
23 Tinsley, Rylan 5.03 6-0 13 12 0 0-1 0 62.2 68 36 35 32 35 18 3 3 .281 3 11 0 3 2
11 Gentry, Cody 5.29 7-2 14 13 0 0-0 0 66.1 79 48 39 29 39 16 1 5 .288 6 7 1 3 3
26 McFarlane, Austin 5.40 3-3 14 10 2 1-0 0 51.2 61 43 31 17 32 10 1 8 .289 5 6 0 5 3
28 Kinney, Gavin 5.52 0-1 10 0 0 0-1 3 14.2 17 9 9 9 20 1 1 0 .279 3 1 0 0 0
20 Gowdy, Braeden 5.66 7-1 12 11 0 0-1 0 47.2 64 32 30 13 40 13 1 3 .327 6 10 1 3 3
38 Castellanos, Cayden 8.16 0-1 15 0 0 0-1 0 14.1 21 14 13 7 12 4 1 2 .333 4 1 2 1 0
10 Eskridge, Julian 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .400 1 2 0 0 0
24 Rios, Eddie 12.54 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 16 13 9 8 2 2 2 .289 0 3 1 0 0
Totals 4.92 34-15 173 49 2 3 10 413.0 458 263 226 173 301 96 11 30 .281 38 61 6 21 18
Opponents 8.51 15-34 166 49 5 1 4 400.2 576 459 379 222 299 119 9 37 .344 75 102 7 33 46



2022 Chico State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
48 Dobson, Kyle 37 36 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bennin, Michael 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
9 Renteria, Andrew 17 9 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Arellano, Gabe 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McFarlane, Austin 13 7 6 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
11 Gentry, Cody 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
20 Gowdy, Braeden 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
5 Verdon, Josh 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Cossio, Darien 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Arnold, Cole 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
38 Castellanos, Cayden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Erickson, Gerrit 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Morris, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Chivens, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gordon, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rios, Eddie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
34 Lajoie, Willie 379 349 27 3 .992 47 0 0 — 0 0
31 Morgan, Grady 125 122 2 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Murphy, Jack 97 96 0 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Meredith, Nathan 65 62 2 1 .985 0 10 1 .909 1 0
17 Lindsay, Jarret 228 193 31 4 .982 3 24 6 .800 5 0
13 Ray, Jeffrey 251 104 139 8 .968 41 0 0 — 0 0
52 Boylan, Hunter 29 28 0 1 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
30 Crane, Andrew 54 49 3 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Arambula, Ernie 35 7 26 2 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jackson, Elijah 220 73 128 19 .914 34 0 0 — 0 0
51 Mello, Jordan 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lyons, Kevin 10 5 4 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Jablonski, Jacob 107 32 59 16 .850 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tinsley, Rylan 6 1 4 1 .833 1 2 3 .400 0 0
32 Hill, Eric 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Eskridge, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kinney, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1784 1239 483 62 .965 148 40 11 .784 6 0
Opponents 1751 1202 470 79 .955 115 44 8 .838 21 0


